These are the Academic Year 2017-2018 median test scores for admitted
applicants by program. These median scores are provided as a guage for your
information only. Our programs use a holistic approach towards admissions.
We do not use cut-off scores for GMAT or GRE. Further, applicants with scores
higher than these medians will not necessarily receive an offer of admission.

Academic Year 2017-18 GMAT Median Scores

Integrated Composite
Degree Verbal Quantitative Analytical Writing - . Composite :
Reasoning Range
Accounting (MACC) 26 47 4 5.5 590 530-650
Sustainable Innovation MBA 31 33 5 4 570 410-740

Academic Year 2017-18 GRE Median Scores
Quanititative  Verbal . .

Degree e S Analytical Writing

Accounting (MACC) 159.5 159 4

Animal Nutrition and Food

Science (PHD) 157 149 3

Animal Science (MS) 148.5 152.5 3

Bioengineering (PHD) 160.5 153 3.75

Biology (PHD) 157 159 4

Biostatistics (MS) 156 151 4

Business Administration

(MBA) 152 158 4

Cellular, Molecular &

Biomedical Sciences (PHD) 157 159 4

Chemistry (PHD) 158 153.5 4

Civil & Environmental

Engineering (MS) 158 154.5 3.75

Civil & Environmental

Engineering (PHD) 159 151 3.75

Communication Sciences &

Disorders (MS) 149 154 4.5

Community Development &

Applied Economics (MS) 154 157 4

Complex Systems & Data

Sciences (Cert) 162 163 4

Complex Systems & Data

Sciences (MS) 160 152 3.5

Computer Sciences (MS) 162 151 4

Computer Sciences (PHD) 160 160 4

Counseling (MS) 149 157 4




Curriculum & Instruction
(MAT)

Curriculum & Instruction
(MED)

Dietetics (MS)

Educational Leadership &
Policy Studies (PHD/EDD)
Electrical Engineering (MS)

Electrical Engineering (PHD)
English (MA)

Food Systems (MS)

Food Systems (PHD)
Geology (MS)

Greek & Latin (MA)
Higher Education and
Student Affairs (MED)
Historic Preservation (MS)
History (MA)
Interdisciplinary (MED)
Master of Public
Administration (MPA)
Master of Public Health
(MPH)

Materials Science (MS)
Materials Science (PHD)
Mathematical Sciences
(PHD)

Mathematics (MS)

Mechanical Engineering (MS)
Mechanical Engineering
(PHD)

Medical Laboratory Sciences
(MS)

Medical Sciences (MS)
Natural Resources (MS)
Natural Resources (PHD)
Neurology (PHD)

Nursing (DNP)

Nursing Direct Entry
Program(DNP)

Nutrition & Food Sciences
(MS)

Pharmacology (MS)

Physical Therapy (DPT)

Plant & Soil Sciences (MS)

148

163.5
150

157
165

163.5
151
156
147
156

160.5

148
154
150.5
154

146

153
155.5
160

162
159

162

162

149
158
154
157
159
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152

155
163.5
151
149.5

155

149
152.5

158.5
153

152
162
160
158
156
170

157
158
156.5
152

157

156
150.5
150

163.5
155

159

151

155
157
160
160.5
162
147

157

152
152
148
153

4.5

3.5

4.25

3.5

3.5

4.5

4.5

3.5

4.5
5.25

4.5
4.5
3.5

3.75
3.5

4.5

3.75

4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5

4.25
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Plant Biology (MS)
Plant Biology (PHD)
Psychology (PHD)
Social Work (MSW)
Statistics (MS)

155
154
156.5
147
159

162
163
160.5
155
150
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