These are the Academic Year 2017-2018 median test scores for *admitted* applicants by program. These median scores are provided as a guage for your information only. Our programs use a holistic approach towards admissions. We do not use cut-off scores for GMAT or GRE. Further, applicants with scores higher than these medians will not necessarily receive an offer of admission.

Academic Year 2017-18 GMAT Median Scores						
Degree	Verbal	Quantitative	Analytical Writing	Integrated Reasoning	Composite	Composite Range
Accounting (MACC)	26	47	4	5.5	590	530-650
Sustainable Innovation MBA	31	33	5	4	570	410-740

Academic Year 2017-18 GRE Median Scores				
Degree	Quanititative	Verbal	Analytical Writing	
	Reasoning	Reasoning	Analytical Writing	
Accounting (MACC)	159.5	159	4	
Animal Nutrition and Food				
Science (PHD)	157	149	3	
Animal Science (MS)	148.5	152.5	3	
Bioengineering (PHD)	160.5	153	3.75	
Biology (PHD)	157	159	4	
Biostatistics (MS)	156	151	4	
Business Administration				
(MBA)	152	158	4	
Cellular, Molecular &				
Biomedical Sciences (PHD)	157	159	4	
Chemistry (PHD)	158	153.5	4	
Civil & Environmental				
Engineering (MS)	158	154.5	3.75	
Civil & Environmental				
Engineering (PHD)	159	151	3.75	
Communication Sciences &				
Disorders (MS)	149	154	4.5	
Community Development 8	k			
Applied Economics (MS)	154	157	4	
Complex Systems & Data				
Sciences (Cert)	162	163	4	
Complex Systems & Data				
Sciences (MS)	160	152	3.5	
Computer Sciences (MS)	162	151	4	
Computer Sciences (PHD)	160	160	4	
Counseling (MS)	149	157	4	

Curriculum & Instruction			
Curriculum & Instruction	1.40	155	4.5
(MAT) Curriculum & Instruction	148	155	4.5
(MED)	163.5	149	3.5
Dietetics (MS)	150	152.5	3.5 4
	150	152.5	4
Educational Leadership & Policy Studies (PHD/EDD)	157	1F0 F	4.25
Electrical Engineering (MS)	157 165	158.5 153	4.25 3.5
Electrical Engineering (IVIS)	105	155	3.5
Electrical Engineering (PHD)	163.5	152	3.5
English (MA)	151	162	4.5
Food Systems (MS)	156	160	4.5
Food Systems (PHD)	147	158	3.5
Geology (MS)	156	156	4.5
Greek & Latin (MA)	160.5	170	5.25
Higher Education and			
Student Affairs (MED)	148	157	4
Historic Preservation (MS)	154	158	4.5
History (MA)	150.5	156.5	4.5
Interdisciplinary (MED)	154	152	3.5
Master of Public			
Administration (MPA)	146	157	4
Master of Public Health			
(MPH)	153	156	4
Materials Science (MS)	155.5	150.5	3.75
Materials Science (PHD)	160	150	3.5
Mathematical Sciences			
(PHD)	162	163.5	4.5
Mathematics (MS)	159	155	4
Mechanical Engineering (MS)	162	159	4
Mechanical Engineering			
(PHD)	162	151	3.75
Medical Laboratory Sciences			
(MS)	149	155	4
Medical Sciences (MS)	158	157	4.5
Natural Resources (MS)	154	160	4.5
Natural Resources (PHD)	157	160.5	4.5
Neurology (PHD)	159	162	5
Nursing (DNP)	152	147	4.5
Nursing Direct Entry			
Program(DNP)	152	157	4.25
Nutrition & Food Sciences			
(MS)	155	152	3
Pharmacology (MS)	163.5	152	3.75
Physical Therapy (DPT)	151	148	4
Plant & Soil Sciences (MS)	149.5	153	3.75

Plant Biology (MS)	155	162	4
Plant Biology (PHD)	154	163	4.5
Psychology (PHD)	156.5	160.5	4
Social Work (MSW)	147	155	4
Statistics (MS)	159	150	3